

STATE OF ALASKA Dept. of Transportation and Public Facilities		Project No. AIP 3-02-0034-0404 / 56833				Opened At: 4111 Aviation Ave. Anchorage, Alaska 99502				Certified True & Correct		
		Project Name: Birchwood Airport Lighting Replacement				Opened By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E., Chief of Contracts						
		Location: Birchwood, AK				Date: August 20, 2004						
		Engineer's Estimate				Compiled by LK		Checked by JM		Chief of Contracts Section, Central Region		
						Yukon Electric, Inc. 718 West 53rd Ave. Anchorage, AK 99518		Skyline Electric, Inc. 540 W. Potter Dr. Anchorage, AK 99518		Swanson General Contractors, Inc. 11221 Olive Lane Anchorage, AK 99515		
COMPILATION OF BIDS		DBE Goal: 2.9%								Page 1 of 2		
										Contractor		
No.	Item	Unit	Approx. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Hot Wire Electric, Inc. 2100 E. 63 rd Ave. Anchorage, AK 99507 Total Basic Bid \$680,650.00 Steppers Construction, Inc. 6382 E. Beechcraft Rd. Wasilla, AK 99654 Total Basic Bid \$771,290.00 CYS Management Services, Inc. 1200 East 76 th Ave. Anchorage, AK 99518 Total Basic Bid \$889,521.38
G-100a	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	All Req'd	LS	\$25,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	LS	\$26,000.00	LS	\$31,365.00	
G-135a	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING BY THE CONTRACTOR	LS	All Req'd	LS	\$7,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	LS	\$17,298.00	LS	\$15,000.00	
G-135b	CONDITIONAL SURVEY PARTY	HR	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	
G-700a	FLAGMAN	CS	All Req'd	CS	\$4,700.00	CS	\$4,700.00	CS	\$4,700.00	CS	\$4,700.00	
L-100d	MEDIUM INTENSITY RUNWAY EDGE AND THRESHOLD LIGHT, L-861 AND L-861E	EA	60	\$900.00	\$54,000.00	\$800.00	\$48,000.00	\$945.00	\$56,700.00	\$870.00	\$52,200.00	
L-100e	TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, L-861T	EA	122	\$850.00	\$103,700.00	\$700.00	\$85,400.00	\$884.00	\$107,848.00	\$875.00	\$106,750.00	
L-100n(1)	AIRPORT SIGN, TYPE L-858, INTERNALLY LIGHTED	EA	9	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$3,350.00	\$30,150.00	
L-100n(2)	AIRPORT SIGN, TYPE L-858, UNLIGHTED	EA	9	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$710.00	\$6,390.00	\$1,300.00	\$11,700.00	
L-100p	HANDHOLE, L-867, SIZE B	EA	16	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$360.00	\$5,760.00	\$625.00	\$10,000.00	\$550.00	\$8,800.00	
L-100q	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE II	EA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$810.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	
L-100s	WEED CONTROL DISK	EA	182	\$90.00	\$16,380.00	\$75.00	\$13,650.00	\$89.00	\$16,198.00	\$90.00	\$16,380.00	
L-108b	UNDERGROUND CABLE #8 AWG, COPPER, 5kV, TYPE "B" OR TYPE "C", L-824	LS	All Req'd	LS	\$33,344.00	LS	\$37,000.00	LS	\$34,000.00	LS	\$33,000.00	
L-108d	#6 BARE COPPER GROUND CONDUCTOR	LS	All Req'd	LS	\$16,672.00	LS	\$12,000.00	LS	\$16,000.00	LS	\$8,500.00	
L-108g	GROUND ROD	EA	17	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$155.00	\$2,635.00	\$80.00	\$1,360.00	
L-109c	ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE AND FOUNDATION IN PLACE	EA	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	

Project No. AIP 3-02-0034-0404 / 56833		Engineer's Estimate				Yukon Electric, Inc. 718 West 53rd Ave. Anchorage, AK 99518		Skyline Electric, Inc. 540 W. Potter Dr. Anchorage, AK 99518		Swanson General Contractors, Inc. 11221 Olive Lane Anchorage, AK 99515		
No.	Item	Unit	Approx. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
L-109d	INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT IN NEW OR EXISTING STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	
L-110h	2-INCH PE CONDUIT	LS	All Req'd	LS	\$116,704.00	LS	\$130,000.00	LS	\$118,900.00	LS	\$126,000.00	
P-157a	EROSION AND POLLUTION CONTROL ADMINISTRATION	LS	All Req'd	LS	\$1,200.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$1,100.00	LS	\$3,000.00	
P-157b	TEMPORARY EROSION AND POLLUTION CONTROL	CS	All Req'd	CS	\$1,000.00	CS	\$1,000.00	CS	\$1,000.00	CS	\$1,000.00	
P-165a	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	LS	All Req'd	LS	\$3,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	LS	\$3,400.00	LS	\$6,500.00	
P-401a	ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE I	TON	15	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$260.00	\$3,900.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	
P-620c	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING	LS	All Req'd	LS	\$6,500.00	LS	\$7,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$6,500.00	
P-660a	REFLECTIVE MARKERS, TYPE I	EA	98	\$50.00	\$4,900.00	\$50.00	\$4,900.00	\$50.00	\$4,900.00	\$90.00	\$8,820.00	
P-660c	REFLECTIVE MARKERS, TYPE III	EA	20	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$72.00	\$1,440.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	
P-670a	HAZARD MARKER BARRIER	EA	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$420.00	\$5,040.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	
U-510c	LOAD CENTER, TYPE 2	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	
	TOTAL BASIC BID				\$499,400.00		\$515,110.00		\$523,719.00		\$531,000.00	